UH Community (SSX & STAX platform fees) 438,900 438,900

Legal fees  165,000 165,000

ASIC Prospectus lodgement fees 3,206 3,206

Total estimated gross expenses of offer (inc GST) 686,288 686,288

Amount already expensed and/or paid  (236,530) (236,530)

Remaining amount payable (inc of GST) 449,758 449,758

The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Group is intended to
be illustrative only and does not reflect the actual position and balances as at the date
of this Prospectus or at the conclusion of the Offer.

b. Reviewed Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position as at 30 April 2020

The Reviewed Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Group as at 30 April 2020 set out below, has been prepared to illustrate the
financial position of the Group, following completion of the Offer and the transactions outlined in Section 4.7a.

The Group
Sub-total of
pro forma

transactions
Impact of Offer Total Pro forma

30/04/2020

Min Max Min Max
  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
(1)

386,416 237,946 4,645,365 6,645,365 5,269,727 7,269,727

Trade and other
receivables (2)

163,888 - 39,777 39,777 203,665 203,665

Inventory 222,936 - - - 222,936 222,936

Biological assets  4,530,205 - - - 4,530,205 4,530,205

Financial assets 805,966 - -  805,966 805,966

Deferred listing expenses
(3)

236,530 - (236,530) (236,530) - -

Total current assets 6,345,941 237,946 4,448,612 6,448,612 11,032,499 13,032,499

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment (4)

1,818,467 114,763 - - 1,933,230 1,933,230

Total non-current assets 1,818,467 114,763 - - 1,933,230 1,933,230

Total assets 8,164,408 352,709 4,448,612 6,448,612 12,965,729 14,965,729

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,830,558 - - - 2,830,558 2,830,558

Bank borrowings (5) 1,629,352 22,499 - - 1,651,851 1,651,851

Income tax 1,648 - - - 1,648 1,648

Total current liabilities 4,461,558 22,499 - - 4,484,057 4,484,057

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (6) 1,374,710 330,210 - - 1,704,920 1,704,920

Deferred tax 21,163 - - - 21,163 21,163

Total non-current
liabilities

1,395,873 330,210 - - 1,726,083 1,726,083

Total liabilities 5,857,431 352,709 - - 6,210,140 6,210,140

Net assets 2,306,977  4,448,612 6,448,612 6,755,589 8,755,589

Equity

Issued capital (7) 15,582,360 - 4,600,244 6,600,244 20,182,604 22,182,604

Reserves  (13,329,103) - - - (13,329,103) (13,329,103)

Retained earnings /
(Accumulated losses) (8)

53,720 - (151,632) (151,632) (97,912) (97,912)

Total equity 2,306,977 - 4,448,612 6,448,612 6,755,589 8,755,589

Note 1 - Cash and cash equivalents
  Min Max

  $ $

Audited balance as at 30 April 2020 386,416 386,416

Cash from new borrowings net of PPE additions 237,946 237,946

Pro forma transaction subtotal  237,946 237,946

Proceeds from shares issued under the offer 5,000,000 7,000,000

Cash payments for offer costs (354,635) (354,635)

Impact of offer subtotal 4,645,365 6,645,365

Total pro forma balance 5,269,727 7,269,727

Note 2 – Trade and other receivables
  Min Max

  $ $

Audited balance as at 30 April 2020 163,888 163,888